REVISED NOTICE OF MEETING

The Standing Committee on Crown and Central Agencies will meet in the mamawapiwin
nayati room (Room 8) of the Legislative Building on Wednesday, June 8, 2016 at 7:00 p.m.

Agenda

7:00 p.m.
7:20 p.m.
7:40 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
8:20 p.m.
8:40 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
9:20 p.m.
9:40 p.m.
10:00 p.m.

10:20 p.m.

June 7, 2016

Public hearings for Bill No. 1 — The Crown Corporations Public Ownership
Amendment Act, 2016

Restaurant Canada

Saskatchewan Government and General Employees’ Union
Sobeys Inc.

Canadian Centre for Policy Alternatives, Saskatchewan Office
Saskatchewan Liquor Vendors Association

The Rockin’ Horse Cookhouse and Bar

Saskatchewan Hotel and Hospitality Association

Service Employees’ International Union — SEIU West
Nicole White

Consideration of committee report (in camera)

Adjournment

Fred Bradshaw
Chair



