

REVISED NOTICE OF MEETING

The Standing Committee on Crown and Central Agencies will meet in the **māmawapiwin náyati room** (**Room 8**) of the Legislative Building on Wednesday, June 8, 2016 at 7:00 p.m.

Agenda

	Public hearings for Bill No. 1 — The Crown Corporations Public Ownership Amendment Act, 2016
7:00 p.m.	Restaurant Canada
7:20 p.m.	Saskatchewan Government and General Employees' Union
7:40 p.m.	Sobeys Inc.
8:00 p.m.	Canadian Centre for Policy Alternatives, Saskatchewan Office
8:20 p.m.	Saskatchewan Liquor Vendors Association
8:40 p.m.	The Rockin' Horse Cookhouse and Bar
9:00 p.m.	Saskatchewan Hotel and Hospitality Association
9:20 p.m.	Service Employees' International Union — SEIU West
9:40 p.m.	Nicole White
10:00 p.m.	Consideration of committee report (in camera)
10:20 p.m.	Adjournment